
 

 
 
Ref.: NLUD/Exam/PG/JointMasters-LL.M./2024                                          09.01.2025 

 
ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
WIPO-NLUD-IPO JOINT MASTERS/LL.M. PROGRAMME IN INTELLECTUAL 

PROPERTY LAW AND MANAGEMENT  
 

ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-2025 

16.08.2024  (Friday) : Orientation Programme  

17.08.2024 (Saturday) : 
Introduction to Skills Based Courses/Library 

Orientation  
WEEK 1: 19.08.2024 (Monday) to 24.08.2024 (Saturday) 

19.08.2024 (Monday) Holiday Raksha Bandhan (RH) 

20.08.2024 (Tuesday) : 
Commencement of Class of Semester I  

(Core Papers and Core Specialisation Papers) 
WEEK 2: 26.08.2024 (Monday) to 31.08.2024 (Saturday) 

26.08.2024 (Monday) Holiday Janamashtami 

WEEK 3: 02.09.2024 (Monday) to 07.09.2024 (Saturday) 

06.09.2024 (Friday) : 
Last date for Submission of Dissertation Topics by 

Students  
WEEK 4: 09.09.2024 (Monday) to 14.09.2024 (Saturday) 

13.09.2024 (Friday) : 
Last Date for Submission of Dissertation Topic by 
Students and for Subscribing to Optional Courses 

of Semester II 
WEEK 5: 16.09.2024 (Monday) to 21.09.2024 (Saturday) 

16.09.2024 (Monday) Holiday Milad-Un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad 

WEEK 6: 23.09.2024 (Monday) to 28.09.2024 (Saturday) 

WEEK 7: 30.09.2024 (Monday) to 05.10.2024 (Saturday) 

02.10.2024 (Wednesday ) Holiday Gandhi Jayanti 

WEEK 8: 07.10.2024 (Monday) to 12.10.2024 (Saturday) 

12.10.2024 (Saturday) Holiday Dussehra 

WEEK 9: 14.10.2024 (Monday) to 19.10.2024 (Saturday) 

15.10.2024 (Tuesday) : 
Final Date for Submission of Dissertation Synopsis 

by Students 
17.10.2024 (Thursday) Holiday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

19.10.2024 (Saturday) : Work-In-Progress-Presentations on Synopsis 



WEEK 10: 21.10.2024 (Monday) to 26.10.2024 (Saturday) 

WEEK 11: 28.10.2024 (Monday) to 02.11.2024 (Saturday) 

31.10.2024 (Thursday) Holiday Diwali 

WEEK 12: 04.11.2024 (Monday) to 09.11.2024 (Saturday) 

WEEK 13: 11.09.2024 (Monday) to 16.09.2024 (Saturday) 

15.11.2024 (Friday) Holiday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

WEEK 14: 18.11.2024 (Monday) to 23.11.2024 (Saturday) 

22.11.2024 (Friday) : Last Teaching Day & 
Conclusion of all Internal Assessments 

3.12.2024-11.12.2024 
(Tuesday-Wednesday) 

: End-Semester Examinations 

12.12.2024 (Thursday) to 
26.01.2025 (Sunday) 

: 
Semester Break for Students  

(Dissertation Work/Applied Research Project) 
17.12.2024 (Tuesday) : Submission of End Term Results by the Faculty 

23.12.2024 (Monday) : 
Declaration of Result of End Semester 

Examinations, 
Semester-I 

25.12.2024 (Wednesday) Holiday Christmas Day 

26.01.2025 (Sunday) Holiday Republic Day 

27.01.2025 (Monday) : 

Commencement of Classes for Semester II 
(Optional/Elective Papers and 

Dissertation/Applied Research Project 
Submission) 

WEEK 1: 27.01.2025 Monday) to 01.02.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 2: 03.02.2025 (Monday) to 08.02.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 3: 10.02.2025 (Monday) to 15.02.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 4: 17.02.2025 (Monday) to 22.02.2025 (Saturday) 

17.02.2025 (Monday) : 
Submission of First Status Report of 

Dissertation/Applied Research Project 
WEEK 5: 24.02.2025 (Monday) to 01.03.2025 (Saturday) 

26.02.2025 (Wednesday) Holiday Mahashivratri 

WEEK 6: 03.03.2025 (Monday) to 08.03.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 7: 10.03.2025 (Monday) to 15.03.2025 (Saturday) 

14.03.2025 (Friday) Holiday Holi 

WEEK 8: 17.03.2025 (Monday) to 22.03.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 9: 24.03.2025 (Monday) to 29.03.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 10: 31.03.2025 (Monday) to 05.04.2025 (Saturday) 

31.03.2025 (Monday) Holiday Id-Ul-Fitr 

01.04.2025 (Tuesday) : 
Submission of Second Status Report of 
Dissertation/Applied Research Project 

06.04.2025 (Sunday) Holiday Ramnavmi 
WEEK 11: 07.04.2025 (Monday) to 12.04.2025 (Saturday) 

10.04.2025 (Thursday) Holiday 
Mahavir Jayanti 

 
WEEK 12: 14.04.2025 (Monday) to 19.04.2025 (Saturday) 

18.04.2025 (Friday) Holiday Good Friday 



WEEK 13: 21.04.2025 (Monday) to 26.04.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 14: 28.04.2025 (Monday) to 03.05.2025 (Saturday) 

WEEK 15: 05.05.2025 (Monday) to 10.05.2025 (Friday) 

10.05.2025 (Friday) : 
Last Teaching Day and Conclusion of All Internal 

Assessments  

12.05.2025 (Monday) Holiday 
Buddha Purnima 

 
17.05.2025 (Saturday) : Submission of Internal Results by Faculty 

27.05.2025 (Tuesday) : Submission of Final Dissertations by Students 
3.06.2025-10.06.2025 
(Tuesday to Tuesday) 

: 
End Semester Examinations of Semester-II 

 
7.06.2025 (Saturday) Holiday Bakrid/Eid Al Adha 

13.06.2025 – 17.06.2025 
(Friday – Tuesday) 

: 
Dissertation/Applied Research Project Defense 

Presentation 

16.06.2025 (Monday) : 
Submission of End Semester Results by Faculty 

 
20.06.2025 (Friday) : Declaration of End Semester Results 

6.07.2025 (Sunday) Holiday Muharram 
21.07.2025-1.08.2025 

(Monday-Friday) 
: 

Repeat Examinations of Semester-I and 
Semester-II 

August/September : Award of Degree Certificate/Convocation 
 

The University reserves the right to modify the Academic Calendar as per requirements. 
Gazetted holidays will be observed as notified by the University. 
RH is a restricted holiday and if notified, any such notified holidays will be replaced by 
additional classes. 

 
 

REGISTRAR 
 


